# CH \$40.00 363097

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375588

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMR/Arlington Medical Resources, LLC		12/05/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR/Decision Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	800 District Ave.	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630973	AMR ARLINGTON MEDICAL RESOURCES INC.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7818460062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-585-4504

**Email:** tmg@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC Law Group PC c/o CPA Global

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DR/ DECISION RESOURCES TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley, Attorney	
SIGNATURE:	/JHL/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Merger - AMR into DR\_Decision Resources, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - AMR into DR\_Decision Resources, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0881 Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMR/ARLINGTON MEDICAL RESOURCES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DR/DECISION RESOURCES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DR/DECISION RESOURCES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMber, A.D. 2013, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

4910306 8100M

131448373

AUTHENTYCATION: 1000641

DATE: 12-19-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0882

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 PM 12/18/2013 FILED 08:01 PM 12/18/2013 SRV 131448373 - 4910306 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is AMR/Arlington Medical Resources, LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is DR/Decision Resources, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2013
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 8 New England Executive Park Burlington, MA 01803
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 03/04/2016**